IWPT'95

FOURTH
INTERNATIONAL
WORKSHOP
ON
PARSING
TECHNOLOGIES

Sponsored by ACL/SIGPARSE

Prague and Karlovy Vary (Czech Republic)
September 20 — 24, 1995

WORKSHOP PROCEEDINGS




The Proceedings are published by the Institute of Formal and Applied Linguistics, Charles

University, Prague.
The workshop chair gratefully acknowledges the technical assistance of Barbora Hladka

and Jan Haji¢ in the preparation of the volume.
Copies can be ordered at the address of the workshop secretariat.

il



IWPT’95 Organization

General Chairman:
Workshop Chair:

Programme Committee:

Additional Referees:

Workshop Secretariat:

Harry Bunt (Tilburg University)
Eva Hajicovd (Charles University, Prague)

Bernard Lang (chair)
Robert Berwick
Harry Bunt

Bob Carpenter
Ken Church

Eva Hajicova
Aravind Joshi
Ronald Kaplan
Martin Kay
Makoto Nagao
Anton Nijholt
Mark Steedman
Henry Thompson
Masaru Tomita
K. Vijay-Shanker
Yorick Wilks
Kent Wittenburg

Peter Asveld

Hugo ter Doest

Gerrit van der Hoeven
Sadao Kurohashi

Jan Rekers

Libuse Brdickova

UFAL MFF UK

Charles University

Malostranské n. 25

11800 Prague 1

Czech Republic

phone: +42-2-2451 0286

fax: +42-2-532 742

email: {hajicova,brdickov}@ufal.mff.cuni.cz






Preface

In 1989, Masaru Tomita organized the First International Workshop on Parsing
Technologies (IWPT’89) in Pittsburgh and Hidden Valley, Pennsylvania. This
workshop was a great success. The contributed papers were of high quality and
the unusual bilocation formula, with an emphasis on presentations during the
first half of the workshop at the premises of Carnegie-Mellon University, and on
discussions during the second half in a secluded conference resort, worked very
well.

Inspired by this success, which lead to the book Current Issues in Pars-
ing Technologies (Kluwer, Boston, 1991), the Second International Workshop
on Parsing Technologies (IWPT’91) was organized by Masaru Tomita in Mex-
ico. This workshop was successful too, although it suffered a little from travel
restrictions related to the Gulf war. By then it seemed clear that [PWT’89
and IWPT’91 had established the beginning of a series of biannual workshops.
Together, Masaru Tomita and I organized the third workshop in the series,
IWPT’93, reusing the original '89 formula by having the first part of the work-
shop at Tilburg University (the Netherlands) and the second part in the small
medieval town of Durbuy, in the Belgian Ardennes mountain range. This work-
shop has lead to the follow-up volume Recent Advances in Parsing Technolo-
gies, edited by Harry Bunt and Masaru Tomita, currently in production with
by Kluwer Science Publishers.

By the time of IWPT’93 the Special Interest Group on Parsing SIGPARSE
was set up within ACL, with Masaru Tomita and Harry Bunt as designated of-
ficers, and with the primary aim to give continuity to the IWPT series. During
the preparation of IWPT’95, Masaru Tomita left the arena of natural language
parsing and moved into biological engineering, applying and extending NL pars-
ing techniques to DNA analysis. We are sorry that he has left the organization
of the IWPT series, but we are happy to welcome him as invited speaker at
IWPT’95 on the subject of DNA parsing.

On this occasion, I would like to thank the people primarily responsible
for making IWPT’95 possible and, we hope, equally successful as its predeces-
sors. Thanks go to the members of the Programme Committee, in particular
to chairman Bernard Lang, for the careful work in reviewing submissions and
deciding on the workshop programme, and to Eva Hajicova and her colleagues
at Charles University in Prague, for making all the necessary bilocal (again!)
arrangements in Prague and Karlovy Vary, sometimes with rather uncertain
prospects, and for producing these proceedings.

Harry Bunt
IWPT“95 General Chairman



IF

i

di

L FL
B ]
v
. %
-y
-
™ s
i
-
e
R
"
-
i
-
. 5
*




Table of Contents

Aarts E.

Acyclic Context-sensitive Grammars 1
Akker R. — Doest H. — Moll M. — Nijholt A.*

Parsing in Dialogue Systems Using Typed Feature Structures 10
Amtrup J.*

Parallel Parsing: Different Distribution Schemata for Charts 12
Asveld P.

A Fuzzy Approach to Erroneous Inputs in Context-free Language
Recognition 14
Becker T. ~ Rambow O.

Parsing Non-Immediate Dominance Relations 26
Boullier P.

Yet Another O(n®) Recognition Algorithm for Mildly Context-sensitive
Languages 34

Briscoe T. — Carroll J.
Developing and Evaluating a Probabilistic LR Parser of Part-of-Speech

and Punctuation Labels 48
Carpenter B. - Qu Y.

An Abstract Machine for Attribute-Value Logic 59
Chen H. — Lee Y.

A Chunking-and-Raising Partial Parser 71

Diagne A. — Kasper W. — Krieger H.
Distributed Parsing With HPSG Grammars 79

Fischer I. — Geisert B. — Gorz G.*
Chart-based Incremental Semantics Construction with Anaphora

Resolution Using A-DRT 87
Gerdemann D.

Term Encoding of Typed Feature Structures 89
Gonzalo J. — Solias T.

Generic Rules and Non-Constituent Coordination 99
Grinberg D. — Lafferty J. — Sleator D.

A Robust Parsing Algorithm for Link Grammars 111
Holan T. - Kubon V. — Plitek M.

An Implementation of Syntactic Analysis of Czech 126



Kurohashi S.
Analyzing Coordinate Structures Including Punctuation in English

Lavelli A. - Ciravegna F.*
On Parsing Control for Efficient Text Analysis

Lombardo V. — Lesmo L.*
A Practical Dependency Parser

Luz-Filho S. - Sturt P.

A Labelled Analytic Theorem Proving Environment for Categorial
Grammar

Morawietz F.
A Unification-based ID/LP Parsing Schema

Mori S. - Nagao M.
Parsing Without Grammar

Nasr A.
A Formalism and a Parser for Lexicalised Dependency Grammars

Oflazer K.
Error-tolerant Finite State Recognition

Samuelsson Ch.
A Novel Framework for Reductionist Statistical Parsing

Sekine S. — Grishman R.

A Corpus-based Probabilistic Grammar with Only Two Non-terminals

Srinivas B. — Doran Ch. — Kulick S.
Heuristics and Parse Ranking

Tendeau F.

Stochastic Parse-Tree Recognition by a Pushdown Automaton
Torisawa K. — Tsujii J.*

An HPSG-based Parser for Automatic Knowledge Acquisition
Vijay-Shanker K. — Weir D. — Rambow O.

Parsing D-Tree Grammars

Wauschkuhn O.

The Influence of Tagging on the Results of Partial Parsing in German

Corpora

Weng F. - Stolcke A .*
Partitioning Grammars and Composing Parsers

Wintner S. - Francez N.
Parsing with Typed Feature Structures

* short paper (poster)

viil

136

148

150

152

162

174

186

196

208

216

224

234

250

252

260

271

273



Aarts E.
Akker R.
Amtrup J:
Asveld P.
Becker T.
Boullier P.
Briscoe T.
Carpenter B.
Carroll J.
Chen H.
Diagne A.
Doest H.
Doran Ch.
Fischer 1.
Francez N.
Gorz G.
Geisert B.

Gerdemann D.

Gonzalo J.
Grinberg D.
Grishman R.
Holan T.
Kasper W.
Krieger H.
Kubon V.
Kulick S.
Kurohashi S.
Lafferty J.
Lavelli A.
Lee Y.
Lesmo L.
Lombardo V.
Luz-Filho S.
Moll M.
Morawietz F.
Mori S.
Nagao M.
Nasr A.
Nijholt A.
Oflazer K.
Plitek M.
QuY.
Rambow O.

Samuelsson Ch.

Sekine S.

Author’s Index

10
12
14
26
34
48
59
48
71
79
10
224
87
273
87
87
89
99
111
216
126
79
79
126
224
136
111
148
71
150
150
152
10
162
174
174
186
10
196
126
59
26 252
208
216

Sleator D.
Solias T.
Srinivas B.
Stolcke A.
Sturt P.
Tendeau F.
Torisawa K.
Tsujii J.
Vijay-Shanker K.
Wauschkuhn O.
Weir D.

Weng F.
Wintner S.

1x

111

99
224
271
152
234
250
250
252
260
252
271
273



