

The Proceedings are published by the Institute of Formal and Applied Linguistics, Charles University, Prague.

The workshop chair gratefully acknowledges the technical assistance of Barbora Hladká and Jan Hajič in the preparation of the volume.

Copies can be ordered at the address of the workshop secretariat.

## IWPT'95 Organization

General Chairman:	Harry Bunt (Tilburg University)	
Workshop Chair:	Eva Hajičová (Charles University, Prague)	
Programme Committee:	Bernard Lang (chair) Robert Berwick Harry Bunt Bob Carpenter Ken Church Eva Hajičová Aravind Joshi Ronald Kaplan Martin Kay Makoto Nagao Anton Nijholt Mark Steedman Henry Thompson Masaru Tomita K. Vijay-Shanker Yorick Wilks Kent Wittenburg	
Additional Referees:	Peter Asveld Hugo ter Doest Gerrit van der Hoeven Sadao Kurohashi Jan Rekers	
Workshop Secretariat:	Libuše Brdičková UFAL MFF UK Charles University Malostranské n. 25 11800 Prague 1 Czech Republic phone: +42-2-2451 0286 fax: +42-2-532 742 email: {hajicova,brdickov}@ufal.mff.cuni.cz	



## Preface

In 1989, Masaru Tomita organized the First International Workshop on Parsing Technologies (IWPT'89) in Pittsburgh and Hidden Valley, Pennsylvania. This workshop was a great success. The contributed papers were of high quality and the unusual bilocation formula, with an emphasis on presentations during the first half of the workshop at the premises of Carnegie-Mellon University, and on discussions during the second half in a secluded conference resort, worked very well.

Inspired by this success, which lead to the book *Current Issues in Parsing Technologies* (Kluwer, Boston, 1991), the Second International Workshop on Parsing Technologies (IWPT'91) was organized by Masaru Tomita in Mexico. This workshop was successful too, although it suffered a little from travel restrictions related to the Gulf war. By then it seemed clear that IPWT'89 and IWPT'91 had established the beginning of a series of biannual workshops. Together, Masaru Tomita and I organized the third workshop in the series, IWPT'93, reusing the original '89 formula by having the first part of the workshop at Tilburg University (the Netherlands) and the second part in the small medieval town of Durbuy, in the Belgian Ardennes mountain range. This workshop has lead to the follow-up volume *Recent Advances in Parsing Technologies*, edited by Harry Bunt and Masaru Tomita, currently in production with by Kluwer Science Publishers.

By the time of IWPT'93 the Special Interest Group on Parsing SIGPARSE was set up within ACL, with Masaru Tomita and Harry Bunt as designated officers, and with the primary aim to give continuity to the IWPT series. During the preparation of IWPT'95, Masaru Tomita left the arena of natural language parsing and moved into biological engineering, applying and extending NL parsing techniques to DNA analysis. We are sorry that he has left the organization of the IWPT series, but we are happy to welcome him as invited speaker at IWPT'95 on the subject of DNA parsing.

On this occasion, I would like to thank the people primarily responsible for making IWPT'95 possible and, we hope, equally successful as its predecessors. Thanks go to the members of the Programme Committee, in particular to chairman Bernard Lang, for the careful work in reviewing submissions and deciding on the workshop programme, and to Eva Hajicova and her colleagues at Charles University in Prague, for making all the necessary bilocal (again!) arrangements in Prague and Karlovy Vary, sometimes with rather uncertain prospects, and for producing these proceedings.

v

Harry Bunt IWPT'95 General Chairman e ann an t-stàite Cann an Marcall Sa

ġ,

## Table of Contents

Aarts E. Acyclic Context-sensitive Grammars	1
Akker R. – Doest H. – Moll M. – Nijholt A.* Parsing in Dialogue Systems Using Typed Feature Structures	10
Amtrup J.* Parallel Parsing: Different Distribution Schemata for Charts	12
Asveld P. A Fuzzy Approach to Erroneous Inputs in Context-free Language Recognition	14
Becker T. – Rambow O. Parsing Non–Immediate Dominance Relations	26
Boullier P. Yet Another $O(n^6)$ Recognition Algorithm for Mildly Context-sensitive Languages	e 34
Briscoe T. – Carroll J. Developing and Evaluating a Probabilistic LR Parser of Part-of-Speech and Punctuation Labels	1 48
Carpenter B. – Qu Y. An Abstract Machine for Attribute–Value Logic	59
Chen H. – Lee Y. A Chunking-and-Raising Partial Parser	71
Diagne A. – Kasper W. – Krieger H. Distributed Parsing With HPSG Grammars	79
Fischer I. – Geisert B. – Görz G.* Chart-based Incremental Semantics Construction with Anaphora Resolution Using $\lambda$ -DRT	87
Gerdemann D. Term Encoding of Typed Feature Structures	89
Gonzalo J. – Solías T. Generic Rules and Non-Constituent Coordination	99
Grinberg D. – Lafferty J. – Sleator D. A Robust Parsing Algorithm for Link Grammars	111
Holan T. – Kuboň V. – Plátek M. An Implementation of Syntactic Analysis of Czech	126

Kurohashi S. Analyzing Coordinate Structures Including Punctuation in English	136
Lavelli A. – Ciravegna F.* On Parsing Control for Efficient Text Analysis	148
Lombardo V. – Lesmo L.* A Practical Dependency Parser	150
Luz-Filho S. – Sturt P. A Labelled Analytic Theorem Proving Environment for Categorial Grammar	152
Morawietz F. A Unification-based ID/LP Parsing Schema	162
Mori S. – Nagao M. Parsing Without Grammar	174
Nasr A. A Formalism and a Parser for Lexicalised Dependency Grammars	186
Oflazer K. Error-tolerant Finite State Recognition	196
Samuelsson Ch. A Novel Framework for Reductionist Statistical Parsing	208
Sekine S. – Grishman R. A Corpus-based Probabilistic Grammar with Only Two Non-terminals	216
Srinivas B. – Doran Ch. – Kulick S. Heuristics and Parse Ranking	224
Tendeau F. Stochastic Parse-Tree Recognition by a Pushdown Automaton	234
Torisawa K. – Tsujii J.* An HPSG-based Parser for Automatic Knowledge Acquisition	250
Vijay-Shanker K. – Weir D. – Rambow O. Parsing D-Tree Grammars	252
Wauschkuhn O. The Influence of Tagging on the Results of Partial Parsing in German Corpora	260
Weng F. – Stolcke A.* Partitioning Grammars and Composing Parsers	271
Wintner S. – Francez N. Parsing with Typed Feature Structures	273

\* short paper (poster)

## Author's Index

Aarts E.	1
Akker R.	10
Amtrup J:	12
Asveld P.	14
Becker T.	26
Boullier P.	34
Briscoe T.	48
Carpenter B.	59
Carroll J.	48
Chen H.	71 70
Diagne A.	79 10
Doest H.	10
Doran Ch.	224
Fischer I.	87
Francez N.	273
Görz G.	87
Geisert B.	87
Gerdemann D.	89
Gonzalo J.	99
Grinberg D.	111
Grishman R.	216
Holan T.	126
Kasper W.	79
Krieger H.	79
Kuboň V.	126
Kulick S.	224
Kurohashi S.	136
Lafferty J.	111
Lavelli A.	148
Lee Y.	71
Lesmo L.	150
Lombardo V.	150
Luz-Filho S.	152
Moll M.	10
Morawietz F.	162
Mori S.	174
Nagao M.	174
Nasr A.	186
Nijholt A.	10
Oflazer K.	196
Plátek M.	126
Qu Y.	59
Rambow O.	26 252
Samuelsson Ch.	208
Sekine S.	216

l	Sleator D.	111
)	Solías T.	99
2	Srinivas B.	224
4	Stolcke A.	271
6	Sturt P.	152
4	Tendeau F.	234
8	Torisawa K.	250
9	Tsujii J.	250
8	Vijay-Shanker K.	252
1	Wauschkuhn O.	260
9	Weir D.	252
0	Weng F.	271
4	Wintner S.	273
_		